
2021	Mississippi	State	Football	Roster	(Numerical)	
#	 FULL	NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 YR.	 EXP.	 HOMETOWN	/	HIGH	SCHOOL	(PREVIOUS	SCHOOL)	
0	 Jalen	Green	 S	 6-1	 200	 Sr.	 TR	 Houston,	Texas	(Texas)	
1	 Martin	Emerson	 CB	 6-2	 200	 Jr.	 2L	 Pensacola,	Fla.	(Pine	Forest	HS)	
2	 Will	Rogers	 QB	 6-2	 210	 So.	 1L	 Brandon,	Miss.	(Brandon	HS)	
2	 Tyrus	Wheat	 LB	 6-2	 265	 Sr.	 1L	 Amite,	La.	(Copiah-Lincoln	[Miss.]	C.C.)	
3	 Aaron	Brule	 LB	 6-1	 230	 R-Jr.	 2L	 New	Orleans,	La.	(Archbishop	Rummel	HS)	
3	 Daniel	Greek	 QB	 6-4	 225	 Fr.	 HS	 Argyle,	Texas	(Liberty	Christian	School)	
4	 Malik	Heath	 WR	 6-3	 220	 Sr.	 1L	 Jackson,	Miss.	(Copiah-Lincoln	[Miss.]	C.C.)	
4	 Izuchukwu	King	Ani	 DE	 6-4	 265	 R-So.	 SQ	 Hendersonville,	Tenn.	(Davidson	Academy)	
5	 Randy	Charlton	 DE	 6-3	 265	 R-Jr.	 TR	 Goulds,	Fla.	(UCF)	
5	 Lideatrick	Griffin	 WR	 5-10	 180	 So.	 1L	 Philadelphia,	Miss.	(Philadelphia	HS)	
6	 Jamire	Calvin	 WR	 5-10	 160	 Gr.	 GTR	 Pasadena,	Calif.	(Washington	State)	
6	 Jordan	Davis	 DE	 6-4	 265	 Sr.	 1L	 Memphis,	Tenn.	(Copiah-Lincoln	[Miss.]	C.C.)	
7	 Jo'quavious	Marks	 RB	 5-10	 205	 So.	 1L	 Atlanta,	Ga.	(Carver	HS)	
8	 Brandon	Ruiz	 K	 5-10	 180	 R-Sr.	 1L	 Tempe,	Ariz.	(Arizona	State)	
9	 Chance	Lovertich	 QB	 5-11	 190	 Sr.	 TR	 Brandon,	Miss	(South	Alabama)	
9	 De'Monte	Russell	 DE	 6-4	 265	 R-So.	 SQ	 Jackson,	Miss.	(Provine	HS)	
10	 Makai	Polk	 WR	 6-3	 200	 R-So.	 TR	 Richmond,	Calif.	(California)	
11	 Jaden	Walley	 WR	 6-0	 185	 So.	 1L	 D'Iberville,	Miss.	(D'Iberville	HS)	
12	 Shawn	Preston	Jr.	 S	 6-0	 205	 R-Jr.	 2L	 St.	James,	La.	(St.	James	HS)	
12	 Sawyer	Robertson	 QB	 6-4	 210	 Fr.	 HS	 Lubbock,	Texas	(Coronado	HS)	
13	 Emmanuel	Forbes	 CB	 6-0	 180	 So.	 1L	 Grenada,	Miss.	(Grenada	HS)	
13	 Jack	Kristofek	 QB	 6-4	 200	 R-So.	 TR	 Dallas,	Texas	(Sam	Houston	State)	
14	 Nathaniel	Watson	 LB	 6-2	 240	 R-Jr.	 2L	 Maplesville,	Ala.	(Maplesville	HS)	
15	 Jack	Harris	 DE	 6-3	 270	 R-So.	 1L	 Sumrall,	Miss.	(Oak	Grove	HS)	
15	 Jake	Weir	 QB	 6-2	 205	 Fr.	 HS	 Tupelo,	Miss.	(Tupelo	HS)	
16	 Jack	Abraham	 QB	 6-0	 205	 R-Sr.	 GTR	 Oxford,	Miss.	(Southern	Miss)	
16	 DeShawn	Page	 LB	 6-2	 225	 So.	 JC	 Knoxville,	Tenn.	(East	Mississippi	CC)	
17	 Caleb	Ducking	 WR	 6-5	 205	 R-Jr.	 RS	 Rolling	Fork,	Miss.	(Holmes	[Miss.]	C.C.)	
17	 Aaron	Odom	 DE	 6-3	 275	 R-Sr.	 2L	 Jackson,	Miss.	(Callaway	HS)	
18	 Janari	Dean	 S	 5-11	 195	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Batesville,	Miss.	(South	Panola	HS)	
19	 Collin	Duncan	 S	 6-0	 205	 Jr.	 1L	 Montgomery,	Ala.	(St.	James	School)	
20	 Kyle	Cass	 S	 6-2	 205	 R-Jr.	 RS	 New	Orleans,	La.	(Mississippi	Delta	C.C.)	
20	 Trip	Wilson	 WR	 6-2	 195	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Tupelo,	Miss.	(Tupelo	HS)	
21	 Ke’Travion	Hargrove	 RB	 5-11	 195	 Fr.	 HS	 Ruston,	La.	(Ruston	HS)	
21	 Jaylon	Reed	 CB	 6-0	 190	 R-Jr.	 SQ	 Olive	Branch,	Miss.	(Olive	Branch	HS)	
22	 Nathan	Pickering	 DT	 6-4	 300	 Jr.	 2L	 Mount	Olive,	Miss.	(Seminary	HS)	
22	 Omni	Wells	 RB	 5-10	 200	 R-Sr.	 RS	 Moss	Point,	Miss.	(Mississippi	Gulf	Coast	C.C.)	
23	 Dillon	Johnson	 RB	 6-0	 215	 So.	 1L	 Greenville,	Miss.	(St.	Joseph	HS)	
24	 Christian	Ford	 WR	 5-11	 175	 R-Jr.	 SQ	 Atlanta,	Ga.	(Iowa	Central	C.C.)	
24	 Dylan	Lawrence	 S	 6-4	 205	 R-So.	 SQ	 George	County,	Miss.	(George	County	HS)	
25	 Brad	Cumbest	 WR	 6-5	 240	 R-Jr.	 2L	 Hurley,	Miss.	(East	Central	HS)	
26	 J.P.	Purvis	 LB	 6-1	 220	 R-So.	 1L	 Pelahatchie,	Miss.	(Pelahatchie	Attendance	Center)	
27	 Esaias	Furdge	 CB	 6-0	 185	 R-Jr.	 1L	 Clarksdale,	Miss.	(Clarksdale	HS)	
28	 Londyn	Craft	 S	 6-0	 205	 R-Sr.	 1L	 Rio	Rancho,	N.M.	(IMG	Academy)	
29	 C.J.	Morgan	 S	 6-0	 205	 R-Sr.	 3L	 Bossier	City,	La.	(Parkway	HS)	
30	 Decamerion	Richardson	 CB	 6-2	 195	 So.	 1L	 Cullen,	La.	(Bossier	HS)	
31	 Teddy	Knox	 WR	 5-11	 175	 Fr.	 HS	 Baton	Rouge,	La.	(The	Woodlands	(Texas)	HS)	
32	 J.J.	Jernighan	 RB	 5-11	 215	 R-Jr.	 RS	 Amory,	Miss.	(Copiah-Lincoln	[Miss.]	C.C.)	
33	 Simeon	Price	 RB	 6-0	 215	 Fr.	 HS	 Pensacola,	Fla.	(West	Florida	HS)	
34	 Sherman	Timbs	 LB	 6-2	 265	 R-Sr.	 2L	 Indianola,	Miss.	(Indianola	Academy)	
35	 Landon	Guidry	 S	 6-0	 195	 R-Sr.	 3L	 Spring	Hill,	Tenn.	(Independence	HS)	
36	 Jay	Jimison	 S	 6-0	 200	 R-Sr.	 1L	 Forest,	Miss.	(Copiah-Lincoln	[Miss.]	C.C.)	
37	 Tucker	Day	 P	 6-0	 215	 R-Sr.	 3L	 Brentwood,	Tenn.	(Brentwood	HS)	
37	 John	Lewis	 LB	 6-3	 230	 Fr.	 HS	 Canton,	Miss.	(Germantown	HS)	
38	 Fred	Peters	 S	 5-10	 205	 Sr.	 2L	 Columbia,	Miss.	(Jones	[Miss.]	College)	
39	 Jay	Hampton	 CB	 6-2	 175	 Fr.	 HS	 Amory,	Miss.	(Amory	HS)	
40	 Nic	Mitchell	 LB	 6-2	 230	 Fr.	 HS	 Jacksonville,	Fla.	(Mandarin	HS)	
41	 Colby	Cox	 LS	 6-1	 235	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Woodstock,	Ga.	(Woodstock	HS)	
41	 Cody	Swanson	 S	 6-0	 195	 R-So.	 SQ	 Madison,	Miss.	(Madison-Ridgeland	Academy)	



42	 Corey	Ellington	 S	 6-3	 185	 Fr.	 HS	 Lexington,	Miss.	(Holmes	County	Central	HS)	
43	 Hayes	Hammond	 LS	 5-10	 205	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Tupelo,	Miss.	(Tupelo	HS)	
44	 Jett	Johnson	 LB	 6-2	 235	 R-Jr.	 SQ	 Tupelo,	Miss.	(Tupelo	HS)	
45	 Ty	Cooper	 LB	 6-4	 240	 Fr.	 HS	 Louisville,	Miss.	(Louisville	HS)	
46	 William	Hardrick	 CB	 6-1	 160	 Fr.	 HS	 Adamsville,	Ala.	(Minor	HS)	
47	 Marshall	Nichols	 P	 6-1	 205	 Fr.	 HS	 Atlanta,	Ga.	(Holy	Innocents	Episcopal	School)	
47	 Tre	Phillips	 CB	 5-9	 175	 Fr.	 HS	 Olive	Branch,	Miss.	(Olive	Branch	HS)	
48	 Scott	Goodman	 P	 5-10	 205	 R-Jr.	 3L	 Brandon,	Miss.	(Brandon	HS)	
48	 Eldric	Griffin	 S	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	 HS	 Loganville,	Ga.	(Grayson	HS)	
49	 Andrew	Berquist	 WR	 6-4	 215	 Fr.	 HS	 Ponte	Vedra	Beach,	Fla.	/	Homeschooled	
49	 Aidan	Martin	 K	 6-1	 205	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Houston,	Texas	(Klein	Cain	HS)	
50	 Timar	Rogers	 LB	 6-1	 200	 Fr.	 HS	 Deland,	Fla.	(Deland	HS)	
50	 Britain	Virden	 OL	 6-3	 285	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Greenville,	Miss.	(St.	Joseph	Catholic	School)	
51	 Reed	Buys	 OL	 6-4	 300	 R-So.	 RS	 Vicksburg,	Miss.	(Jones	[Miss.]	College)	
52	 Grant	Jackson	 OL	 6-6	 310	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Brookhaven,	Miss.	(West	Lincoln	HS)	
53	 Nick	Jarrett	 LB	 6-3	 225	 R-Jr.	 SQ	 Harvest,	Ala.	(Garden	City	[Kan.]	CC)	
54	 Rodney	Groce	Jr.	 LB	 6-2	 240	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Pleasant	Grove,	Ala.	(Pleasant	Grove	HS)	
55	 Rex	Robich	 LS	 6-4	 210	 Fr.	 HS	 Palm	Coast,	Fla.	(Matanzas	HS)	
55	 Michael	Robinson	 LB	 6-2	 210	 Fr.	 HS	 Vicksburg,	Miss.	/	Vicksburg	Catholic	School	
56	 Archer	Trafford	 P	 6-2	 240	 R-So.	 JC	 Shreveport,	La.	/	CE	Byrd	HS	(Air	Force	Prep)	
57	 Cole	Smith	 OL	 6-3	 305	 R-Jr.	 1L	 Pontotoc,	Miss.	(LSU)	
58	 Kameron	Jones	 OL	 6-5	 305	 R-Jr.	 1L	 Starkville,	Miss.	(Starkville	HS)	
60	 William	Ryland	 OL	 6-2	 285	 R-So.	 SQ	 Fairhope,	Ala.	(Fairhope	HS)	
63	 LaQuinston	Sharp	 OL	 6-3	 300	 Sr.	 2L	 Columbus,	Miss.	(East	Mississippi	C.C.)	
65	 JT	Zakkak	 OL	 6-3	 295	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Gulfport,	Miss.	(Gulfport	HS)	
66	 Nick	Jones	 OL	 6-3	 300	 R-So.	 JC	 Byhalia,	Miss.	(East	Mississippi	CC)	
67	 Charles	Cross	 OL	 6-5	 310	 R-So.	 1L	 Laurel,	Miss.	(Laurel	HS)	
68	 Gabe	Cavazos	Jr.	 OL	 6-4	 285	 Fr.	 HS	 Lake	Cormorant,	Miss.	(Lake	Cormorant	HS)	
69	 Kwatrivous	Johnson	 OL	 6-7	 320	 R-Jr.	 1L	 Greenwood,	Miss.	(Greenwood	HS)	
70	 Ramble	Johnson	 OL	 6-4	 290	 R-Jr.	 RS	 Purvis,	Miss.	(Northwest	Mississippi	C.C.)	
71	 Jim	Riley	 OL	 6-4	 270	 Fr.	 HS	 Iuka,	Miss.	(Tishomingo	County	HS)	
72	 Canon	Boone	 OL	 6-4	 290	 Fr.	 HS	 Kemah,	Texas	(Dickinson	HS)	
73	 Max	Ryan	 OL	 6-4	 260	 Fr.	 HS	 Key	West,	Fla.	(Key	West	HS)	
74	 Carson	Williams	 OL	 6-5	 300	 R-So.	 JC	 Forest,	Miss.	(Mississippi	Gulf	Coast	CC)	
75	 Calvin	McMillian	 OL	 6-5	 300	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Houston,	Miss.	(Houston	HS)	
76	 Albert	Reese	IV	 OL	 6-7	 315	 Fr.	 HS	 Edmonton,	Alberta	(Clearwater	(Fla.)	Academy	International)	
77	 Cordavien	Suggs	 OL	 6-6	 305	 R-Sr.	 1L	 Jackson,	Miss.	(Duncan	U.	Fletcher	(Fla.)	
78	 Scott	Lashley	 OL	 6-7	 315	 R-Sr.	 GTR	 West	Point,	Miss.	(Alabama)	
80	 Kade	Kolka	 WR	 5-11	 187	 Jr.	 HS	 Tallahassee,	Fla.	/	Lawton	Chiles	HS	
81	 Antonio	Harmon	 WR	 6-3	 210	 Fr.	 HS	 Kosciusko,	Miss.	(Kosciusko	HS)	
82	 Rufus	Harvey	 WR	 5-10	 170	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Starkville,	Miss.	(Starkville	HS)	
83	 Quinton	Torbor	 WR	 6-1	 195	 R-So.	 SQ	 Destrehan,	La.	(Destrehan	HS)	
84	 Rara	Thomas	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 HS	 Eufaula,	Ala.	(Eufaula	HS)	
85	 Austin	Williams	 WR	 6-3	 200	 R-Sr.	 3L	 Ocean	Springs,	Miss.	(Ocean	Springs	HS)	
86	 Jacobi	Moore	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 HS	 Gulfport,	Miss.	(Harrison	Central	HS)	
87	 Bo	Brooks	 WR	 6-1	 185	 R-Jr.	 RS	 Madison,	Miss.	(Copiah-Lincoln	[Miss.]	C.C.)	
88	 Carson	Banks	 WR	 5-10	 170	 R-Jr.	 SQ	 Brandon,	Miss.	(Northeast	Mississippi	C.C.)	
89	 Brodie	King	 WR	 5-10	 190	 R-Jr.	 1L	 Biloxi,	Miss.	(Jones	[Miss.]	College)	
90	 Armondous	Cooley	 DT	 6-2	 300	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Shubuta,	Miss.	(Wayne	County	HS)	
91	 Deonte	Anderson	 DE	 6-3	 235	 Fr.	 HS	 Fort	Meade,	Fla.	(Fort	Meade	Senior	HS)	
91	 Nolan	McCord	 K	 6-0	 170	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Lilburn,	Ga.	(Parkview	HS)	
92	 Jevon	Banks	 DE	 6-2	 300	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Olive	Branch,	Miss.	(Olive	Branch	HS)	
93	 Cameron	Young	 DT	 6-3	 310	 R-Jr.	 2L	 Crosby,	Miss.	(Franklin	County	HS)	
94	 Jaden	Crumedy	 DT	 6-5	 310	 R-Jr.	 2L	 Hattiesburg,	Miss.	(Oak	Grove	HS)	
95	 Matai	Mata'afa	 DL	 6-1	 220	 Fr.	 HS	 Lahaina,	Hawaii	(Lahainaluna	HS)	
98	 Matthew	Huerkamp	 K	 6-3	 185	 Fr.	 HS	 Madison,	Miss.	/	Madison	Central	HS	
99	 Tre’von	Marshall	 DE	 6-4	 260	 Fr.	 HS	 McDonough,	Ga.	(Locust	Grove	HS)	 	



2021	Mississippi	State	Football	Roster	(Alphabetical)	
#	 FULL	NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 YR.	 EXP.	 HOMETOWN	/	HIGH	SCHOOL	(PREVIOUS	SCHOOL)	
16	 Jack	Abraham	 QB	 6-0	 205	 R-Sr.	 GTR	 Oxford,	Miss.	/	Oxford	HS	(Southern	Miss)	
91	 Deonte	Anderson	 DE	 6-3	 235	 Fr.	 HS	 Fort	Meade,	Fla.	/	Fort	Meade	Senior	HS	
88	 Carson	Banks	 WR	 5-10	 170	 R-Jr.	 SQ	 Brandon,	Miss.	/	Northwest	Rankin	HS	(Northeast	Mississippi	C.C.)	
92	 Jevon	Banks	 DE	 6-2	 300	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Olive	Branch,	Miss.	/	Olive	Branch	HS	
49	 Andrew	Berquist	 WR	 6-4	 215	 Fr.	 HS	 Ponte	Vedra	Beach,	Fla.	/	Homeschooled	
72	 Canon	Boone	 OL	 6-4	 290	 Fr.	 HS	 Kemah,	Texas	/	Dickinson	HS	
87	 Bo	Brooks	 WR	 6-1	 185	 R-Jr.	 RS	 Madison,	Miss.	/	Madison	Central	HS	(Copiah-Lincoln	[Miss.]	C.C.)	
3	 Aaron	Brule	 LB	 6-1	 230	 R-Jr.	 2L	 New	Orleans,	La.	/	Archbishop	Rummel	HS	
51	 Reed	Buys	 OL	 6-4	 300	 R-So.	 RS	 Vicksburg,	Miss.	/	Warren	Central	HS	(Jones	College)	
6	 Jamire	Calvin	 WR	 5-10	 160	 Gr.	 GTR	 Pasadena,	Calif.	/	Cathedral	HS	(Washington	State)	
20	 Kyle	Cass	 S	 6-2	 205	 R-Jr.	 RS	 New	Orleans,	La.	/	Mattie	T.	Blount	HS	(Mississippi	Delta	C.C.)	
68	 Gabe	Cavazos	Jr.	 OL	 6-4	 285	 Fr.	 HS	 Lake	Cormorant,	Miss.	/	Lake	Cormorant	HS	
5	 Randy	Charlton	 DE	 6-3	 265	 R-Jr.	 TR	 Goulds,	Fla.	/	Miami	Southridge	HS	(UCF)	
90	 Armondous	Cooley	 DT	 6-2	 300	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Shubuta,	Miss.	/	Wayne	County	HS	
45	 Ty	Cooper	 LB	 6-4	 240	 Fr.	 HS	 Louisville,	Miss.	/	Louisville	HS	
41	 Colby	Cox	 LS	 6-1	 235	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Woodstock,	Ga.	/	Woodstock	HS	
28	 Londyn	Craft	 S	 6-0	 205	 R-Sr.	 1L	 Rio	Rancho,	N.M.	/	IMG	Academy	
67	 Charles	Cross	 OL	 6-5	 310	 R-So.	 1L	 Laurel,	Miss.	/	Laurel	HS	
94	 Jaden	Crumedy	 DT	 6-5	 310	 R-Jr.	 2L	 Hattiesburg,	Miss.	/	Oak	Grove	HS	
25	 Brad	Cumbest	 WR	 6-5	 240	 R-Jr.	 2L	 Hurley,	Miss.	/	East	Central	HS	
6	 Jordan	Davis	 DE	 6-4	 265	 Sr.	 1L	 Memphis,	Tenn.	/	Southwind	HS	(Copiah-Lincoln	[Miss.]	C.C.)	
37	 Tucker	Day	 P	 6-0	 215	 R-Sr.	 3L	 Brentwood,	Tenn.	/	Brentwood	HS	
18	 Janari	Dean	 S	 5-11	 195	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Batesville,	Miss.	/	South	Panola	HS	
17	 Caleb	Ducking	 WR	 6-5	 205	 R-Jr.	 RS	 Rolling	Fork,	Miss.	/	South	Delta	HS	(Holmes	[Miss.]	C.C.)	
19	 Collin	Duncan	 S	 6-0	 205	 Jr.	 1L	 Montgomery,	Ala.	/	St.	James	School	
42	 Corey	Ellington	 S	 6-3	 185	 Fr.	 HS	 Lexington,	Miss.	/	Holmes	County	Central	HS	
1	 Martin	Emerson	 CB	 6-2	 200	 Jr.	 2L	 Pensacola,	Fla.	/	Pine	Forest	HS	
13	 Emmanuel	Forbes	 CB	 6-0	 180	 So.	 1L	 Grenada,	Miss.	/	Grenada	HS	
24	 Christian	Ford	 WR	 5-11	 175	 R-Jr.	 SQ	 Atlanta,	Ga.	/	Marietta	HS	(Iowa	Central	C.C.)	
27	 Esaias	Furdge	 CB	 6-0	 185	 R-Jr.	 1L	 Clarksdale,	Miss.	/	Clarksdale	HS	
48	 Scott	Goodman	 P	 5-10	 205	 R-Jr.	 3L	 Brandon,	Miss.	/	Brandon	HS	
3	 Daniel	Greek	 QB	 6-4	 225	 Fr.	 HS	 Argyle,	Texas	/	Liberty	Christian	School	
0	 Jalen	Green	 S	 6-1	 200	 Sr.	 TR	 Houston,	Texas	/	Houston	Heights	HS	(Texas)	
48	 Eldric	Griffin	 S	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	 HS	 Loganville,	Ga.	/	Grayson	HS	
5	 Lideatrick	Griffin	 WR	 5-10	 180	 So.	 1L	 Philadelphia,	Miss.	/	Philadelphia	HS	
54	 Rodney	Groce	Jr.	 LB	 6-2	 240	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Pleasant	Grove,	Ala.	/	Pleasant	Grove	HS	
35	 Landon	Guidry	 S	 6-0	 195	 R-Sr.	 3L	 Spring	Hill,	Tenn.	/	Independence	HS	
43	 Hayes	Hammond	 LS	 5-10	 205	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Tupelo,	Miss.	/	Tupelo	HS	
39	 Jay	Hampton	 CB	 6-2	 175	 Fr.	 HS	 Amory,	Miss.	/	Amory	HS	
46	 William	Hardrick	 CB	 6-1	 160	 Fr.	 HS	 Adamsville,	Ala.	/	Minor	HS	
21	 Ke’Travion	Hargrove	 RB	 5-11	 195	 Fr.	 HS	 Ruston,	La.	/	Ruston	HS	
81	 Antonio	Harmon	 WR	 6-3	 210	 Fr.	 HS	 Kosciusko,	Miss.	/	Kosciusko	HS	
15	 Jack	Harris	 DE	 6-3	 270	 R-So.	 1L	 Sumrall,	Miss.	/	Oak	Grove	HS	
82	 Rufus	Harvey	 WR	 5-10	 170	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Starkville,	Miss.	/	Starkville	HS	
4	 Malik	Heath	 WR	 6-3	 220	 Sr.	 1L	 Jackson,	Miss.	/	Callaway	HS	(Copiah-Lincoln	[Miss.]	C.C.)	
98	 Matthew	Huerkamp	 K	 6-3	 185	 Fr.	 HS	 Madison,	Miss.	/	Madison	Central	HS	
52	 Grant	Jackson	 OL	 6-6	 310	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Brookhaven,	Miss.	/	West	Lincoln	HS	
53	 Nick	Jarrett	 LB	 6-3	 225	 R-Jr.	 SQ	 Harvest,	Ala.	/	Garden	City	[Kan.]	CC	
32	 J.J.	Jernighan	 RB	 5-11	 215	 R-Jr.	 RS	 Amory,	Miss.	/	Amory	HS	(Copiah-Lincoln	[Miss.]	C.C.)	
36	 Jay	Jimison	 S	 6-0	 200	 R-Sr.	 1L	 Forest,	Miss.	/	Lake	HS	(Copiah-Lincoln	[Miss.]	C.C.)	
23	 Dillon	Johnson	 RB	 6-0	 215	 So.	 1L	 Greenville,	Miss.	/	St.	Joseph	HS	
44	 Jett	Johnson	 LB	 6-2	 235	 R-Jr.	 SQ	 Tupelo,	Miss.	/	Tupelo	HS	
69	 Kwatrivous	Johnson	 OL	 6-7	 320	 R-Jr.	 1L	 Greenwood,	Miss.	/	Greenwood	HS	
70	 Ramble	Johnson	 OL	 6-4	 290	 R-Jr.	 RS	 Purvis,	Miss.	/	Purvis	HS	(Northwest	Mississippi	C.C.)	
58	 Kameron	Jones	 OL	 6-5	 305	 R-Jr.	 1L	 Starkville,	Miss.	/	Starkville	HS	
66	 Nick	Jones	 OL	 6-3	 300	 Jr.	 JC	 Byhalia,	Miss.	/	Byhalia	HS	(East	Mississippi	CC)	
89	 Brodie	King	 WR	 5-10	 190	 R-Jr.	 1L	 Biloxi,	Miss.	/	Biloxi	HS	(Jones	College)	
4	 Izuchukwu	King	Ani	 DE	 6-4	 265	 R-So.	 SQ	 Hendersonville,	Tenn.	/	Davidson	Academy	
31	 Teddy	Knox	 WR	 5-11	 175	 Fr.	 HS	 Baton	Rouge,	La.	/	The	Woodlands	(Texas)	HS	



80	 Kade	Kolka	 WR	 5-11	 187	 Jr.	 HS	 Tallahassee,	Fla.	/	Lawton	Chiles	HS	
13	 Jack	Kristofek	 QB	 6-4	 200	 R-So.	 TR	 Dallas,	Texas	/	First	Baptist	Academy	(Sam	Houston	State)	
78	 Scott	Lashley	 OL	 6-7	 315	 R-Sr.	 GTR	 West	Point,	Miss.	/	West	Point	HS	(Alabama)	
24	 Dylan	Lawrence	 S	 6-4	 205	 R-So.	 SQ	 George	County,	Miss.	/	George	County	HS	
37	 John	Lewis	 LB	 6-3	 230	 Fr.	 HS	 Canton,	Miss.	/	Germantown	HS	
9	 Chance	Lovertich	 QB	 5-11	 190	 Sr.	 TR	 Brandon,	Miss	/	Jackson	Prep	(South	Alabama)	
7	 Jo'quavious	Marks	 RB	 5-10	 205	 So.	 1L	 Atlanta,	Ga.	/	Carver	HS	
99	 Tre’von	Marshall	 DE	 6-4	 260	 Fr.	 HS	 McDonough,	Ga.	/	Locust	Grove	HS	
49	 Aidan	Martin	 K	 6-1	 205	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Houston,	Texas	/	Klein	Cain	HS	
95	 Matai	Mata'afa	 DL	 6-1	 220	 Fr.	 HS	 Lahaina,	Hawaii	/	Lahainaluna	
91	 Nolan	McCord	 K	 6-0	 170	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Lilburn,	Ga.	/	Parkview	HS	
75	 Calvin	McMillian	 OL	 6-5	 300	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Houston,	Miss.	/	Houston	HS	
40	 Nic	Mitchell	 LB	 6-2	 230	 Fr.	 HS	 Jacksonville,	Fla.	/	Mandarin	HS	
86	 Jacobi	Moore	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 HS	 Gulfport,	Miss.	/	Harrison	Central	HS	
29	 C.J.	Morgan	 S	 6-0	 205	 R-Sr.	 3L	 Bossier	City,	La.	/	Parkway	HS	
47	 Marshall	Nichols	 P	 6-1	 205	 Fr.	 HS	 Atlanta,	Ga.	/	Holy	Innocents	Episcopal	School	
17	 Aaron	Odom	 DE	 6-3	 275	 R-Sr.	 2L	 Jackson,	Miss.	/	Callaway	HS	
16	 DeShawn	Page	 LB	 6-2	 225	 So.	 JC	 Knoxville,	Tenn.	/	Fulton	HS	(East	Mississippi	CC)	
38	 Fred	Peters	 S	 5-10	 205	 Sr.	 2L	 Columbia,	Miss.	/	Columbia	HS	(Jones	College)	
47	 Tre	Phillips	 CB	 5-9	 175	 Fr.	 HS	 Olive	Branch,	Miss.	/	Olive	Branch	HS	
22	 Nathan	Pickering	 DT	 6-4	 300	 Jr.	 2L	 Mount	Olive,	Miss.	/	Seminary	HS	
10	 Makai	Polk	 WR	 6-3	 200	 R-So.	 TR	 Richmond,	Calif.	/	El	Cerrito	HS	(California)	
12	 Shawn	Preston	Jr.	 S	 6-0	 205	 R-Jr.	 2L	 St.	James,	La.	/	St.	James	HS	
33	 Simeon	Price	 RB	 6-0	 215	 Fr.	 HS	 Pensacola,	Fla.	/	West	Florida	HS	
26	 J.P.	Purvis	 LB	 6-1	 220	 R-So.	 1L	 Pelahatchie,	Miss.	/	Pelahatchie	Attendance	Center	
21	 Jaylon	Reed	 CB	 6-0	 190	 R-Jr.	 SQ	 Olive	Branch,	Miss.	/	Olive	Branch	HS	
76	 Albert	Reese	IV	 OL	 6-7	 315	 Fr.	 HS	 Edmonton,	Alberta	/	Clearwater	(Fla.)	Academy	International	
30	 Decamerion	Richardson	 CB	 6-2	 195	 So.	 1L	 Cullen,	La.	/	Bossier	HS	
71	 Jim	Riley	 OL	 6-4	 270	 Fr.	 HS	 Iuka,	Miss.	/	Tishomingo	County	HS	
12	 Sawyer	Robertson	 QB	 6-4	 210	 Fr.	 HS	 Lubbock,	Texas	/	Coronado	HS	
55	 Rex	Robich	 LS	 6-4	 210	 Fr.	 HS	 Palm	Coast,	Fla.	/	Matanzas	HS	
55	 Michael	Robinson	 LB	 6-2	 210	 Fr.	 HS	 Vicksburg,	Miss.	/	Vicksburg	Catholic	School	
50	 Timar	Rogers	 LB	 6-1	 200	 Fr.	 HS	 Deland,	Fla.	/	Deland	HS	
2	 Will	Rogers	 QB	 6-2	 210	 So.	 1L	 Brandon,	Miss.	/	Brandon	HS	
8	 Brandon	Ruiz	 K	 5-10	 180	 R-Sr.	 1L	 Tempe,	Ariz.	/	Williams	Field	HS	(Arizona	State)	
9	 De'Monte	Russell	 DE	 6-4	 265	 R-So.	 SQ	 Jackson,	Miss.	/	Provine	HS	
73	 Max	Ryan	 OL	 6-4	 260	 Fr.	 HS	 Key	West,	Fla.	/	Key	West	HS		
60	 William	Ryland	 OL	 6-2	 285	 R-So.	 SQ	 Fairhope,	Ala.	/	Fairhope	HS	
63	 LaQuinston	Sharp	 OL	 6-3	 300	 Sr.	 2L	 Columbus,	Miss.	/	Columbus	HS	(East	Mississippi	C.C.)	
57	 Cole	Smith	 OL	 6-3	 305	 R-Jr.	 1L	 Pontotoc,	Miss.	/	Pontotoc	HS	(LSU)	
77	 Cordavien	Suggs	 OL	 6-6	 305	 R-Sr.	 1L	 Jackson,	Miss.	/	Duncan	U.	Fletcher	(Fla.)	
41	 Cody	Swanson	 S	 6-0	 195	 R-So.	 SQ	 Madison,	Miss.	/	Madison-Ridgeland	Academy	
84	 Rara	Thomas	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 HS	 Eufaula,	Ala.	/	Eufaula	HS	
34	 Sherman	Timbs	 LB	 6-2	 265	 R-Sr.	 2L	 Indianola,	Miss.	/	Indianola	Academy	
83	 Quinton	Torbor	 WR	 6-1	 195	 R-So.	 SQ	 Destrehan,	La.	/	Destrehan	HS	
56	 Archer	Trafford	 P	 6-2	 240	 R-So.	 JC	 Shreveport,	La.	/	CE	Byrd	HS	(Air	Force	Prep)	
50	 Britain	Virden	 OL	 6-3	 285	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Greenville,	Miss.	/	St.	Joseph	Catholic	School	
11	 Jaden	Walley	 WR	 6-0	 185	 So.	 1L	 D'Iberville,	Miss.	/	D'Iberville	HS	
14	 Nathaniel	Watson	 LB	 6-2	 240	 R-Jr.	 2L	 Maplesville,	Ala.	/	Maplesville	HS	
15	 Jake	Weir	 QB	 6-2	 205	 Fr.	 HS	 Tupelo,	Miss.	/	Tupelo	HS	
22	 Omni	Wells	 RB	 5-10	 200	 R-Sr.	 RS	 Moss	Point,	Miss.	/	Moss	Point	HS	(Mississippi	Gulf	Coast	C.C.)	
2	 Tyrus	Wheat	 LB	 6-2	 265	 Sr.	 1L	 Amite,	La.	/	Amite	HS	(Copiah-Lincoln	[Miss.]	C.C.)	
85	 Austin	Williams	 WR	 6-3	 200	 R-Sr.	 3L	 Ocean	Springs,	Miss.	/	Ocean	Springs	HS	
74	 Carson	Williams	 OL	 6-5	 300	 R-So.	 JC	 Forest,	Miss.	/	Scott	Central	HS	(Mississippi	Gulf	Coast	CC)	
20	 Trip	Wilson	 WR	 6-2	 195	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Tupelo,	Miss.	/	Tupelo	HS	
93	 Cameron	Young	 DT	 6-3	 310	 R-Jr.	 2L	 Crosby,	Miss.	/	Franklin	County	HS	
65	 JT	Zakkak	 OL	 6-3	 295	 R-Fr.	 RS	 Gulfport,	Miss.	/	Gulfport	HS	
	


